
0.30 0.15 0.00 0.15 0.30
3D cloud radiative effects (K d )1

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0
H

ei
gh

t (
km

)
(a)

12:30, 40.15°
13:00, 40.20°
13:30, 41.40°
14:00, 43.60°
14:30, 46.70°

15:00, 50.50°
15:30, 55.00°
16:00, 59.80°
16:30, 65.00°

Shallow cumulus

0.10 0.05 0.00 0.05 0.10
3D cloud radiative effects (K d )1

0

2

4

6

8

10

12
(b) WCB ascent

Shortwave
Longwave
Net

0.04 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.04
3D cloud radiative effects (K d )1

(c) WCB cyclonic outflow

0.04 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.04
3D cloud radiative effects (K d )1

(d) WCB anticyclonic outflow


